
2016 MSHSL Section 1AA Cross Country Championships Girls 
Brooktree Golf Course, Owatonna       Oct. 27, 2016 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Lakeville South          68    3   13   14   17   21   25   27  19:11.1  1:10.3 
  2 Red Wing                 76    5    8   18   19   26   32   54  19:15.4  1:08.7 
  3 Farmington              100    1    2   29   33   35   45   57  18:59.0  2:59.7 
  4 Lakeville North         101   12   20   22   23   24   46   52  19:31.1  0:25.8 
  5 Rochester Century       130    4   15   30   31   50   61   62  19:47.6  2:11.1 
  6 Faribault               185    7    9   40   60   69   79   81  20:07.6  2:30.0 
  7 Rochester Mayo          190    6   16   38   63   67   68   91  20:13.3  2:32.5 
  8 Austin                  255   10   34   59   64   88   90   93  20:46.0  3:06.5 
  9 Winona                  256   28   39   47   66   76   89       20:49.2  1:36.9 
 10 Northfield              267   43   44   51   56   73   80   82  20:55.2  0:52.3 
 11 Rochester John Marsah   288   37   42   65   70   74   84   97  21:00.4  1:05.1 
 12 hastings                296   41   48   55   58   94  100  102  21:14.0  2:12.4 
 13 Owatonna                310   36   53   71   72   78   83   92  21:09.8  1:18.5 
 14 Kasson-Mantorville      340   11   49   86   95   99  101  103  21:40.5  4:10.3 
 15 Zmkw                    420   75   77   85   87   96   98       22:04.9  1:31.5 
Incomplete Teams: Albert Lea 
 
1. Lakeville South 
    3  Brianne Brewster, 9      18:24.0   
   13  Patty Jo English, 11     19:15.2   
   14  Brycelyn Brewster, 7     19:17.0   
   17  Lauren Geary, 10         19:24.8   
   21  Cassie Jenny, 9          19:34.3   
   25  Grace Shaskey, 10        19:44.9   
   27  Harmony Zweber-Langer, 1219:58.3   
Total Time = 1:35:55.3     Total Places = 68 
 
2. Red Wing 
    5  Grace Johnson, 9         18:39.3   
    8  Jasmyn Armstrong, 10     18:50.0   
   18  Adelle DeSutter, 12      19:29.6   
   19  Tori Leitner, 8          19:29.9   
   26  Grace Dube, 9            19:48.0   
   32  Elise Leise, 12          20:05.4   
   54  Ariana Mollgaard, 10     20:57.6   
Total Time = 1:36:16.8     Total Places = 76 
 
3. Farmington 
    1  Anna Fenske, 8           17:12.6   
    2  Lauren Peterson, 10      17:20.6   
   29  Laura McGregor, 8        20:01.7   
   33  Maleah Scott, 8          20:07.4   
   35  Josie Laube, 10          20:12.3   
   45  Anna Palodichuk, 10      20:39.6   
   57  Mara Teiken, 10          21:00.4   
Total Time = 1:34:54.6     Total Places = 100 
 
4. Lakeville North 
   12  Ella Larson, 8           19:13.2   
   20  Courtney Loth, 9         19:33.6   
   22  Emma Drangstveit, 11     19:34.5   
   23  Kaori Zeller, 8          19:35.2   
   24  Kenzie Teague, 10        19:39.0   
   46  Elizabeth Swenson, 9     20:44.2   
   52  Sofia Earle, 11          20:55.7   
Total Time = 1:37:35.5     Total Places = 101 
 
5. Rochester Century 
    4  Alyson Welch, 11         18:39.0   
   15  Jiayi Li, 10             19:22.8   
   30  Kaitlin Miller, 10       20:02.0   
   31  Ava Nuttall, 9           20:03.9   
   50  Heather Wilaby, 9        20:50.1   
   61  Meredith Targonski, 12   21:06.0   
   62  Sydney Hollman, 12       21:06.4   
Total Time = 1:38:57.8     Total Places = 130 
 
6. Faribault 
    7  Madelyn Skjeveland, 9    18:48.0   
    9  Ruby Gernandt, 8         18:58.3   
   40  Felicity Foxhoven, 7     20:28.7   
   60  Philomena Foxhoven, 9    21:05.0   
   69  Gabrielle Yetzer, 8      21:18.0   
   79  Anna Hoisington, 11      21:41.8   
   81  Gabrielle Hollund, 9     21:46.8   
Total Time = 1:40:38.0     Total Places = 185 

 
7. Rochester Mayo 
    6  Kendall Pfrimmer, 11     18:44.1   
   16  Jennifer Clark, 11       19:24.2   
   38  Savannah Vold, 11        20:25.9   
   63  Lara Pfrimmer, 9         21:15.4   
   67  Payton Scripture, 10     21:16.6   
   68  Hannah Lamaster, 7       21:17.3   
   91  Courtney Grandbois, 10   22:30.9   
Total Time = 1:41:06.2     Total Places = 190 
 
8. Austin 
   10  Abby Lewis, 9            19:05.6   
   34  Morgan Hose, 9           20:12.0   
   59  Emma Keenan, 8           21:04.5   
   64  Nadia Vaughn, 7          21:15.6   
   88  Paiton Schwab, 11        22:12.1   
   90  Kendyl Sunde, 7          22:27.4   
   93  Miranda Bergemann, 12    22:42.6   
Total Time = 1:43:49.8     Total Places = 255 
 
9. Winona 
   28  Emily Beguin, 9          19:58.6   
   39  Destiny Kronebusch, 12   20:28.1   
   47  Emma Bucknam, 9          20:47.2   
   66  Claire Ebertowski, 8     21:16.5   
   76  Emily Johnson, 10        21:35.5   
   89  Colleen Halleck, 8       22:22.9   
Total Time = 1:44:05.9     Total Places = 256 
 
10. Northfield 
   43  Katie Brust, 11          20:35.3   
   44  Keaton Garrity, 11       20:37.1   
   51  Elizabeth Acheson, 10    20:55.4   
   56  Marissa Thornton, 12     21:00.2   
   73  Jessica Olson, 11        21:27.6   
   80  Katie Schroeer, 9        21:45.1   
   82  Monique Theberath, 12    21:50.2   
Total Time = 1:44:35.6     Total Places = 267 
 
11. Rochester John Marsah 
   37  Megan McDevitt, 11       20:23.3   
   42  Greta Freed, 8           20:33.9   
   65  Kaylee Rauchwarter, 9    21:16.0   
   70  Ally Halverson, 10       21:20.2   
   74  Abigail Frei, 9          21:28.4   
   84  Teagen Nelson, 7         21:59.6   
   97  Lydia Bergerson, 9       23:04.8   
Total Time = 1:45:01.8     Total Places = 288 
 
12. hastings 
   41  Avery Daley, 8           20:32.9   
   48  Megan Mattson, 10        20:48.9   
   55  Cora Anderson, 10        20:58.8   
   58  Linnea Hanson, 8         21:03.9   
   94  Joyce Oseko, 9           22:45.3   
  100  Hannah Siebenaler, 9     23:43.4   
  102  Mckena Mann, 9           24:06.4   
Total Time = 1:46:09.8     Total Places = 296 



13. Owatonna 
   36  Sara Wall, 12            20:22.2   
   53  Abbi Moran, 8            20:57.0   
   71  Mariah Dant, 12          21:22.6   
   72  Payton Wunderlich, 11    21:26.3   
   78  Chloe Schmidt, 9         21:40.7   
   83  Madelin Bruessel, 8      21:52.4   
   92  Kinzie Williams, 10      22:39.2   
Total Time = 1:45:48.8     Total Places = 310 
 

14. Kasson-Mantorville 
   11  Courtney West, 11        19:12.9   
   49  Tiana Wiebke, 8          20:49.8   
   86  Sophie Gossard, 10       22:02.8   
   95  Ashley Johnson, 9        22:53.8   
   99  Ashley Christensen, 10   23:23.2   
  101  Ava Holtz, 10            23:54.8   
  103  Annabel Smith, 9         26:25.1   
Total Time = 1:48:22.5     Total Places = 340 
 
15. Zmkw 
   75  Skyler Jacobson, 11      21:32.8   
   77  Lauren Berg, 11          21:39.0   
   85  Tess Hokanson, 11        22:02.2   
   87  Maddie Patterson, 12     22:06.2   
   96  Brandi Remold, 12        23:04.3   
   98  Kallie Alders, 10        23:21.0   
Total Time = 1:50:24.5     Total Places = 420 

        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Anna Fenske, 8           17:12.6    Farmington            
    2     2  Lauren Peterson, 10      17:20.6    Farmington            
    3     3  Brianne Brewster, 9      18:24.0    Lakeville South       
    4     4  Alyson Welch, 11         18:39.0    Rochester Century     
    5     5  Grace Johnson, 9         18:39.3    Red Wing              
    6     6  Kendall Pfrimmer, 11     18:44.1    Rochester Mayo        
    7     7  Madelyn Skjeveland, 9    18:48.0    Faribault             
    8     8  Jasmyn Armstrong, 10     18:50.0    Red Wing              
    9     9  Ruby Gernandt, 8         18:58.3    Faribault             
   10    10  Abby Lewis, 9            19:05.6    Austin                
   11        Autumn Muilenberg, 11    19:10.6    Albert Lea            
   12    11  Courtney West, 11        19:12.9    Kasson-Mantorville    
   13    12  Ella Larson, 8           19:13.2    Lakeville North       
   14    13  Patty Jo English, 11     19:15.2    Lakeville South       
   15    14  Brycelyn Brewster, 7     19:17.0    Lakeville South       
   16    15  Jiayi Li, 10             19:22.8    Rochester Century     
   17    16  Jennifer Clark, 11       19:24.2    Rochester Mayo        
   18    17  Lauren Geary, 10         19:24.8    Lakeville South       
   19    18  Adelle DeSutter, 12      19:29.6    Red Wing              
   20    19  Tori Leitner, 8          19:29.9    Red Wing              
   21    20  Courtney Loth, 9         19:33.6    Lakeville North       
   22    21  Cassie Jenny, 9          19:34.3    Lakeville South       
   23    22  Emma Drangstveit, 11     19:34.5    Lakeville North       
   24    23  Kaori Zeller, 8          19:35.2    Lakeville North       
   25    24  Kenzie Teague, 10        19:39.0    Lakeville North       
   26    25  Grace Shaskey, 10        19:44.9    Lakeville South       
   27    26  Grace Dube, 9            19:48.0    Red Wing              
   28    27  Harmony Zweber-Langer, 1219:58.3    Lakeville South       
   29    28  Emily Beguin, 9          19:58.6    Winona                
   30    29  Laura McGregor, 8        20:01.7    Farmington            
   31    30  Kaitlin Miller, 10       20:02.0    Rochester Century     
   32    31  Ava Nuttall, 9           20:03.9    Rochester Century     
   33    32  Elise Leise, 12          20:05.4    Red Wing              
   34    33  Maleah Scott, 8          20:07.4    Farmington            
   35    34  Morgan Hose, 9           20:12.0    Austin                
   36    35  Josie Laube, 10          20:12.3    Farmington            
   37    36  Sara Wall, 12            20:22.2    Owatonna              
   38    37  Megan McDevitt, 11       20:23.3    Rochester John Marsah  
   39    38  Savannah Vold, 11        20:25.9    Rochester Mayo        
   40    39  Destiny Kronebusch, 12   20:28.1    Winona                
   41    40  Felicity Foxhoven, 7     20:28.7    Faribault             
   42    41  Avery Daley, 8           20:32.9    hastings              
   43    42  Greta Freed, 8           20:33.9    Rochester John Marsah  
   44    43  Katie Brust, 11          20:35.3    Northfield            
   45    44  Keaton Garrity, 11       20:37.1    Northfield            
   46    45  Anna Palodichuk, 10      20:39.6    Farmington            
   47    46  Elizabeth Swenson, 9     20:44.2    Lakeville North       
   48    47  Emma Bucknam, 9          20:47.2    Winona                
   49    48  Megan Mattson, 10        20:48.9    hastings              
   50    49  Tiana Wiebke, 8          20:49.8    Kasson-Mantorville    
   51    50  Heather Wilaby, 9        20:50.1    Rochester Century     
   52    51  Elizabeth Acheson, 10    20:55.4    Northfield            
   53    52  Sofia Earle, 11          20:55.7    Lakeville North       
   54    53  Abbi Moran, 8            20:57.0    Owatonna              
   55    54  Ariana Mollgaard, 10     20:57.6    Red Wing              
   56    55  Cora Anderson, 10        20:58.8    hastings              
   57    56  Marissa Thornton, 12     21:00.2    Northfield            
   58    57  Mara Teiken, 10          21:00.4    Farmington            
   59    58  Linnea Hanson, 8         21:03.9    hastings              
   60    59  Emma Keenan, 8           21:04.5    Austin                
   61    60  Philomena Foxhoven, 9    21:05.0    Faribault             



   62    61  Meredith Targonski, 12   21:06.0    Rochester Century     
   63    62  Sydney Hollman, 12       21:06.4    Rochester Century     
   64    63  Lara Pfrimmer, 9         21:15.4    Rochester Mayo        
   65    64  Nadia Vaughn, 7          21:15.6    Austin                
   66    65  Kaylee Rauchwarter, 9    21:16.0    Rochester John Marsah  
   67    66  Claire Ebertowski, 8     21:16.5    Winona                
   68    67  Payton Scripture, 10     21:16.6    Rochester Mayo        
   69    68  Hannah Lamaster, 7       21:17.3    Rochester Mayo        
   70    69  Gabrielle Yetzer, 8      21:18.0    Faribault             
   71    70  Ally Halverson, 10       21:20.2    Rochester John Marsah  
   72    71  Mariah Dant, 12          21:22.6    Owatonna              
   73    72  Payton Wunderlich, 11    21:26.3    Owatonna              
   74    73  Jessica Olson, 11        21:27.6    Northfield            
   75    74  Abigail Frei, 9          21:28.4    Rochester John Marsah  
   76    75  Skyler Jacobson, 11      21:32.8    Zmkw                  
   77    76  Emily Johnson, 10        21:35.5    Winona                
   78    77  Lauren Berg, 11          21:39.0    Zmkw                  
   79    78  Chloe Schmidt, 9         21:40.7    Owatonna              
   80    79  Anna Hoisington, 11      21:41.8    Faribault             
   81    80  Katie Schroeer, 9        21:45.1    Northfield            
   82    81  Gabrielle Hollund, 9     21:46.8    Faribault             
   83    82  Monique Theberath, 12    21:50.2    Northfield            
   84    83  Madelin Bruessel, 8      21:52.4    Owatonna              
   85        Jaiden Venem, 8          21:58.4    Albert Lea            
   86    84  Teagen Nelson, 7         21:59.6    Rochester John Marsah  
   87    85  Tess Hokanson, 11        22:02.2    Zmkw                  
   88    86  Sophie Gossard, 10       22:02.8    Kasson-Mantorville    
   89    87  Maddie Patterson, 12     22:06.2    Zmkw                  
   90    88  Paiton Schwab, 11        22:12.1    Austin                
   91    89  Colleen Halleck, 8       22:22.9    Winona                
   92    90  Kendyl Sunde, 7          22:27.4    Austin                
   93    91  Courtney Grandbois, 10   22:30.9    Rochester Mayo        
   94    92  Kinzie Williams, 10      22:39.2    Owatonna              
   95    93  Miranda Bergemann, 12    22:42.6    Austin                
   96    94  Joyce Oseko, 9           22:45.3    hastings              
   97    95  Ashley Johnson, 9        22:53.8    Kasson-Mantorville    
   98    96  Brandi Remold, 12        23:04.3    Zmkw                  
   99    97  Lydia Bergerson, 9       23:04.8    Rochester John Marsah  
  100        Allison Christenson, 11  23:17.0    Albert Lea            
  101    98  Kallie Alders, 10        23:21.0    Zmkw                  
  102    99  Ashley Christensen, 10   23:23.2    Kasson-Mantorville    
  103   100  Hannah Siebenaler, 9     23:43.4    hastings              
  104        Abbie Thompson, 8        23:45.7    Albert Lea            
  105   101  Ava Holtz, 10            23:54.8    Kasson-Mantorville    
  106   102  Mckena Mann, 9           24:06.4    hastings              
  107   103  Annabel Smith, 9         26:25.1    Kasson-Mantorville    
 
 


